KCACR Tonbridge District 120 Club

Share Application Form

Shares cost £10 each and can be bought by electronic transfer, cash or a cheque made payable to "KCACR". When paying electronically, **please enter your name as a "reference"** to help us identify your payment. The TD120 Club's bank details follow.

KCACR Tonbridge District 120 Club sort code 30-97-49 account no 00828429

Please complete the lower half of this form and send it to Ray. Alternatively, you can send the relevant information to Ray in an email or as a scanned PDF attachment.

Providing us with your bank details will enable prize money to be paid directly into your account and you will be notified by email. Please note that it is not possible for us to draw money from your bank account, and your details will be used only in the running of the Tonbridge District 120 Club.

If you are unable to be present at draws you can check the winning share numbers each month on the KCACR website. Winning share numbers are also published in the Tonbridge District Newsletter.

Information about prizes and the running of the club is available on the KCACR website or from Ray.

Thank you

Ray Taylor

Tonbridge District 120 Club Treasurer Court Cottage, Court Lane, Hadlow, Tonbridge, Kent TN11 ODS 07973 123 323 rayt142536@gmail.com

Tessa Worthington

Tonbridge District 120 Club Promoter 13 Norfolk Heights, Church Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 1JB 01892 547210

×	
Your Full Name	
House / Street	
Village / Town	
City / County	
Post Code	
Email	
Telephone	
Associated TD Tower	
Bank	
Sort Code	(eg 12-34-56)
Account Number	(eg 12345678)
Account Reference	(if appropriate)
Shares Purchased	(at £10 per share)

KCACR Tonbridge District 120 Club Rules and Conditions (May 2023)

- Anyone aged 16 years or over may apply for membership of the KCACR Tonbridge District 120 Club (subsequently referred to as 'The Club').
- 2 Each member is required to pay the annual sum of £10 in advance for a share which will entitle him/her to participate in each of the monthly draws. Members may purchase one or more shares and will be allocated a number(s) for the year.
- All numbers are entered into each draw. The first draw will take place in October of each year. Draws will then take place on successive months up to and including the following July. Each draw will take place at a Tonbridge District or KCACR event. Prize winners will be notified by email. A list of winning numbers will be published on the KCACR website and in the District Newsletter, or may be obtained on request from the District Promoter. Club Members may "opt out" from having their names published in the District Newsletter.
- 4 If less than 120 shares are sold The Club will take up all unsold shares so that a minimum of 120 shares are entered into each draw.
- 5 The prizes for the two months of October and January will be 1st £40 1st £40

The prizes for the eight months November, December and February to July will be 1st £20 1st £20

At the first draw of the series held at each ADM in October 45% of any fund over £1,200 will be awarded as a bonus prize, and the first three numbers drawn at the ADM will be reentered into the bonus draw.

- Funds remaining after deduction of prize money and expenses will be donated to the KCACR Bell Restoration Fund, Training Fund and Kent Young Ringers Fund. At the end of each season, shareholders will be able to indicate a preference for their contribution to be allocated to one or more funds. Each share will count as one vote so that those with more than one share will have a corresponding number of votes. If shareholders choose not to vote their contribution will be split evenly across the three funds. Profits will then be allocated to each KCACR fund in proportion to the number of votes received.
- Should the death of a member occur during their membership period, any winnings due to that member for the remainder of their membership period will be donated to the KCACR as outlined in clause 6.
- Personal Data will be held by the District Promoter solely for administrative purposes of the Club and not shared with other organisations or individuals.
- 9 The Club will be administered by the District Promoter and overseen by at least one member of the District Committee. Any matter requiring adjudication will be decided by the District Promoter and District Committee member(s) whose decision shall be final.
- The Club shall be conducted in accordance with the Gambling Act 2005 as it applies to Small Societies Lotteries. Gambling Commission information is available at https://www.gamblingcommission.gov.uk/public-and-players/guide/page/licences-for-small-society-lotteries
- The Association Treasurer shall have the right to amend or revoke these rules at his/her discretion, if they become inconsistent with current legislation.
- 12 In purchasing a share, members agree to all rules and conditions as stated above.

Ray Taylor **Tonbridge District 120 Club Treasurer**Court Cottage Court Lane,

Hadlow, Tonbridge, Kent TN11 0DS

07973 123 323 rayt142536@gmail.com

Tessa Worthington

Tonbridge District 120 Club Promoter
13 Norfolk Heights, Church Road,
Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 1JB
01892 547210